## 502053194 09/10/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bayer Consumer Care AG	08/24/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Airsec S.A.S.
Street Address:	6, Rue Louise Michel
City:	CHOISY LE ROI
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	94600

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12151698

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 5025894994

 Phone:
 5025894215

Email: scox@lynchcox.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Scott R. Cox

Address Line 1: 500 W. Jefferson Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-1559
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott R. Cox

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

502053194

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 028923 FRAME: 0902

Practitioner's Do	oket No	P-1559		PATENT
			: [3] U.S. and/or [3] Foreign Rights	•
			: IXI U.S. Application or	•
		ror	U.S. Provisional Application	
		For	: U.S. Patent	
			: D PCT Application	
		Pu-	☐ Inventor(s) or ☑ Present Own	ier
		ъş.	The section of the comments of the	
	ASSIGN	MENT OF	INVENTION	
in consideration of (\$1.00), the receipt of consideration, Assignor:	the payment b of which is here	y ASSIGNE eby acknow	E to ASSIGNOR of the sum of the good a sum of the good a	f One Dollar nd valuable
		RAY	TER CONSUMER CARE AG	
inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(les) who own the	e.		e or print name(e) of ASSIGNOR(S))	TANKEN GOLDEN
invention		Pe	ter Merian Strasse 84	***************************************
		Add	ireas	
,		Bar	sel, Switzerland CH-40	52
		on		
		CH.	ionality	
(if essignment is e	by person or e	entity to wh	om invention was previously a TO, add the following)	ssigned
Recorded on	October 14,			
Mecolated au	<u> </u>	Mahdalinian 222.	me <u>0994</u>	
hereby sells, assigns	and transfers	to	**	
Hotorak ponet gestiling	b CVI 100 21 COI 100 100 100		RSEC S.A.S.	
ASSIGNEE:		الماما محمد من	e or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))	
		(i))t	a or built ususala) or vacious see for	
	8	6,	RUE LOUISE MICHEL	
		Ade	ireas	
		CH	OISY LE ROI, FRANCE	14600
		FR		
		Na	lionality	at a securiti
and the successors,	assigns and le	gal represe	ntatives of the ASSIGNEE	

(Assignment of invention [16-3]-page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 028923 FRAME: 0903

# (complete one of the following)

	X	the entire right, title and interest
		an undividedpercent (%) interest
for the	a Uni	ited States and its territorial possessions
		(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
		and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and	i to : ER I	any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
Name	of I	nventor(s) Sebastein Fily, William Morley, Vincent Sebille.
		ohane Rault
. 100	* *. :	(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
and v		is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)
(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on
(c)		U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention.
		Express mail label no.:
		Malled:
		To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, i, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d)	X	U.S. application no. 12 / 151,698
		filed on <u>May 8, 2008</u>
(e)		International application no. PCT///
<b>(f)</b>		
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
		(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(9)		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
or an	y co	d to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application ntinuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-examination thereof.
AS been	SIGN or w	IOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has it is made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

(Assignment of Invention [18-3]-page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 028923 FRAME: 0904

	e hereunto set hand and seal this day
ni alaalaa awat ha tis	e same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was
above.	11 11
1 700	<u> </u>
if Line	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
2012	
NOR is a legal e	ntity, complete the following information)
	three or print the name of the above passon
	(type or print the name of the above passon authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNORY  Legal County of Pages Links
	type or print the name of the above parson suthorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOFI
	(type or print the name of the above parson authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOP)
	(type or print the name of the above parson authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOP)
	of signing must be the shove.  L ZOIL  2012

PATENT REEL: 028923 FRAME: 0905

**RECORDED: 09/10/2012**